PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3065028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW WANG	10/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TONGLU IDO IMP & EXP & CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	418 YUANSHI ROAD, FENGSHUI	
Internal Address:	TONGLU	
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Name:	SHARING PROMO STOCK CO.	
Street Address:	418 CLOVERLEAF DR.	
Internal Address:	UNIT C	
City:	BALDWIN PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29504881
Application Number:	29504882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)810-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-810-7200
Email: jflee@ipfirm.us
Correspondent Name: JEN-FENG LEE

Address Line 1: 17800 CASTLETON STREET, #560

Address Line 4: CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63231.01-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEN-FENG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/jflee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

503018427 REEL: 033948 FRAME: 0080

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent-assignment-2-patents-signed#page1.tif source=Patent-assignment-2-patents-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033948 FRAME: 0081

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

- **I. PARTIES:** The parties to this Agreement of Patent Assignment ("Agreement") are:
 - (1) Andrew WANG (referred to as "Assignor"), with mailing address of 418 YuanShi Road, FenShui, Tonglu, HangZhou ZheJiang China.
 - (2) TONGLU IDO IMP & EXP & CO., LTD. located at 418 YuanShi Road, FenShui, TongLu, HangZhou ZheJiang China and SHARING PROMO STOCK CO. located at 418 Cloverleaf Dr, Unit C, Baldwin Park, CA 91706 (Collectively referred to as "Assignees").
- **II. RECITALS:** This Agreement is made with reference to the following facts:
 - 1. Assignor is the inventor/owner of two patent applications to the United States

 Patent and Trademark Office inventions ("Invention") as follows:

Title: Pen

Application No.: 29/504,881 Filed on: 10/10/2014

Title: Pen

Application No.: 29/504,882 Filed on: 10/10/2014

2. Assignees TONGLU IDO IMP & EXP & CO., LTD. of HangZhou ZheJiang China and SHARING PROMO STOCK CO. of Baldwin Park, CA USA are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in these Inventions.

III. <u>CONSIDERATION:</u>

For the consideration of ONE (\$1.00) U.S. dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any exclusive right is granted on said Invention.

1 63231.01/02

PATENT REEL: 033948 FRAME: 0082 Each of the parties to this Agreement represents, warrants and agree with one another that:

- The content of this Agreement is fully understood before execution of the same;
- b. The legal effect of this Agreement is fully explained by separate counsel of own choosing and relied upon such counsel advice prior to the execution; if no counsel was employed, the decision not to rely upon counsel advice was made voluntarily without any undue influence or coercion;
- c. Each party shall use his/her/its best effort to execute any additional documents, and/or to procure additional authorization from needed individuals, to carry out the goal and provision of this Agreement.

V. MISCELLANEOUS

Parties equally participated in the preparation and drafting of this Agreement. In the case of dispute or doubt, the interpretation or construction of any terms herein shall be in an objectively neutral manner; nor shall the interpretation be construed against the interest of a commonly retained drafter, if in fact a commonly retained drafted prepared the Agreement and finalized for the parties to execute.

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto caused the Agreement to be executed as shown:

Dated: Ott 14, 2014

Assignor: Andrew WANG

Assignee: Andrew Wang, President of TONGLU IDO IMP & EXP & CO., LTD.

10/14/2014 Dated:_____

Assignee: Benjamin Jiang, President of SHARING PROMO STOCK CO.

63231,01/02